

05-23-2001



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

LY

05-09-2001

NTN, INC.

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

101726596

of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: NIHC, INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 701 S.W. BROADWAY Individual(s) Association City: PORTLAND State: OR ZIP: 97205 General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State COLORADO Additional names of conveying parties attached? __Yes _x_No Nature of conveyance: Individual(s) citizenship _ Association ___ Merger X Assignment General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State COLORADO ___ Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Other ____ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: **Execution Dates:** 1) January 29, 2001 (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached: ___ Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s). **SEE ATTACHMENT 1 SEE ATTACHMENT 2** X Yes __ No Additional numbers attached? 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 1890 Internal Address: SEED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW GROUP PLLC X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 701 FIFTH AVENUE, SUITE 6300 City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP. 98104-7092 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. May 9, 2001 WILLIAM O. FERRON, JR. Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) -Docket No.

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
CLASS	APPLICATION DATE
NORDSTROM	75/658,444
Class 36	03/11/99
NORDSTROM PERSONAL TOUCH	75/477,386
Class 42	04/30/98

ATTACHMENT 2

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
POINT OF VIEW	940,540
Class 25	08/08/72
NORSPORT	1,108,080
Class 25	12/05/78
PLACE TWO	1,158,564
Class 42	06/23/81
E EVERGREEN and Three Tree Design	1,245,408
Class 25	07/12/83
NORSPORT and design	1,276,294
Class 25	05/01/84
TOWN SQUARE	1,277,463
Class 42	05/08/84
TOWN SQUARE	1,278,107
Class 25	05/15/84
BRASS PLUM	1,280,223
Class 42	05/29/84
NORDSTROM	1,280,785
Class 25	06/05/84
NORDSTROM (sm)	1,281,000
Class 42	06/05/84
NORSPORT	1,284,393
Class 25	07/03/84
BRASS PLUM	1,287,128
Class 25	07/24/84
NORTHWEAR	1,298,922
Class 25	10/02/84
THE BRASS RAIL	1,299,970
Class 42	10/09/84

Page 1 of 6

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
COLLECTORS SHOP	1,302,713
Class 25	10/30/84
BRASS RAIL	1,303,809
Class 25	11/06/84
N & Design (Square)	1,329,743
Class 25	04/09/85
RAINSPORTS	1,408,616
Class 25	09/09/86
NORDSTROM RACK	1,409,938
Class 42	09/16/86
BRASS CONNECTION	1,518,530
Class 42	12/27/88
PETITE FOCUS	1,523,966
Class 42	02/07/89
PREVIEW INTERNATIONAL	1,556,939
Class 25	09/19/89
INDIVIDUALIST	1,557,370
Class 42	09/19/89
BRAKES	1,561,051
Class 25	10/17/89
ATLANTIQUE	1,612,126
Class 25	09/04/90
TIMEPIECES	1,653,752
Class 25	08/13/91
CHROMA SPORT	1,674,365
Class 25	02/04/92
GARDEN COURT	1,678,926
Class 42	03/10/92

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
81 st & PARK	1,689,602
Class 25	05/26/92
BABY N	1,703,400
Class 25	07/28/92
NORDY	1,730,156
Class 42	11/03/92
NORDSTROM ESSENTIALS	1,730,205
Class 03	11/03/92
DEBUT	1,740,054
Class 30	12/15/92
STUDIO 121	1,769,507
Class 42	05/04/93
STUDIO 121	1,772,423
Class 25	05/18/93
TESORI	1,805,370
Class 25	11/16/93
N & Design (Shield)	1,819,340
Class 42	02/01/94
RUBBISH	1,832,258
Class 25	04/19/94
CAREER ESSENTIALS	1,843,704
Class 25	07/05/94
E WEAR	1,845,160
Class 25	07/12/94
ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS	1,849,358
Class 25	08/09/94
N KIDS	1,853,152
Class 25	09/06/94

Page 3 of 6

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
THE RAIL	1,865,449
Class 42	11/29/94
N & Design (Sailboat)	1,887,965
Class 25	04/04/95
EVG	1,893,650
Class 25	05/09/95
PINE PEAK BLUES	1,896,989
Class 25	05/30/95
WHITHAM & WHYTE	1,903,609
Class 25	07/04/95
N & Design (Fancy Script)	1,911,648
Class 30	08/15/95
ESPRESSOLÉS	1,944,572
Class 30	12/26/95
SEMANTIKS	1,947,294
Class 25	01/09/96
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	1,975,205
Class 14	05/21/96
EVERGREEN	1,982,766
Class 25	06/25/96
NORDSTROM THE CATALOG	1,982,854
Class 42	06/25/96
ENDURA	1,984,420
Class 25	07/02/96
OLD RYE	1,991,602
Class 25	08/06/96
N & Design (Shield)	2,006,606
Class 25	10/08/96

Page 4 of 6

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
SIMPLE AND NATURAL ESSENTIALS	2,008,898
Class 03	10/15/96
PREVIEW COLLECTION	2,014,715
Class 25	11/12/96
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	2,016,000
Class 18	11/12/96
THE BATH RACK	2,008,895
Class 03	10/15/96
AL FRESCO	2,048,197
Class 21	03/25/97
ITALIAN PREMIER	2,053,098
Class 25	04/15/97
SMART FINISH	2,063,721
Class 25	05/20/97
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	2,065,348
Class 25	05/27/97
PROVENCIAL HONEY	2,067,678
Class 04	06/03/97
N SIGNIA	2,072,520
Class 25	06/17/97
RUBBISH	2,081,804
Class 18	07/22/97
PROVENCIAL HONEY	2,105,725
Class 03	10/14/97
EARTH TONES	2,136,481
Class 04	02/17/98
BUSINESS SOFTWEAR	2,189,981
Class 25	09/15/98

Page 5 of 6

ATTACHMENT 2

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
<u>CLASS</u>	REGISTRATION DATE
Fanciful Stickman Design	2,257,167
Class 25	06/29/99
PURE STUFF	2,316,586
Class 25	02/08/00
NORDSTROM	2,378,940
Class 36	08/22/00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT EFFECTIVE JANUARY 29, 2001

WHEREAS, NTN, Inc., a Colorado corporation, having a business address of 13531 East Caley Avenue, Englewood, Colorado 80111, has adopted and used in its business and is the owner of record of the following Trademark registrations and applications in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

See Exhibit A

WHEREAS, NIHC, Inc., a Colorado corporation, and successor to the business of the applicant/registrant, having an office and principal place of business of 701 S.W. Broadway, Portland, Oregon 97205, wishes to acquire the entire right, title, interest in and to said trademarks, and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, NTN, Inc. has sold, assigned and set over and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NIHC, Inc., its successor and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in and to said trademark applications and registrations and all rights of registration and renewal thereof, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by said trademarks, and together with the right to sue for past infringement and to collect all damages or profits for past infringements for its own use and benefits.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, NTN has hereunto set the hand of its proper officer, duly authorized.

NTN, Inc.,

By: Michael G. Kop

Title: President

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
POINT OF VIEW	940,540
Class 25	08/08/72
NORSPORT	1,108,080
Class 25	12/05/78
PLACE TWO	1,158,564
Class 42	06/23/81
E EVERGREEN and Three Tree Design	1,245,408
Class 25	07/12/83
NORSPORT and design	1,276,294
Class 25	05/01/84
TOWN SQUARE	1,277,463
Class 42	05/08/84
TOWN SQUARE	1,278,107
Class 25	05/15/84
BRASS PLUM	1,280,223
Class 42	05/29/84
NORDSTROM	1,280,785
Class 25	06/05/84
NORDSTROM (sm)	1,281,000
Class 42	06/05/84
NORSPORT	1,284,393
Class 25	07/03/84
BRASS PLUM	1,287,128
Class 25	07/24/84
NORTHWEAR	1,298,922
Class 25	10/02/84
THE BRASS RAIL	1,299,970
Class 42	10/09/84

Page 1 of 6

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
COLLECTORS SHOP	1,302,713
Class 25	10/30/84
BRASS RAIL	1,303,809
Class 25	11/06/84
N & Design (Square)	1,329,743
Class 25	04/09/85
RAINSPORTS	1,408,616
Class 25	09/09/86
NORDSTROM RACK	1,409,938
Class 42	09/16/86
BRASS CONNECTION	1,518,530
Class 42	12/27/88
PETITE FOCUS	1,523,966
Class 42	02/07/89
PREVIEW INTERNATIONAL	1,556,939
Class 25	09/19/89
INDIVIDUALIST	1,557,370
Class 42	09/19/89
BRAKES	1,561,051
Class 25	10/17/89
ATLANTIQUE	1,612,126
Class 25	09/04/90
TIMEPIECES	1,653,752
Class 25	08/13/91
CHROMA SPORT	1,674,365
Class 25	02/04/92
GARDEN COURT	1,678,926
Class 42	03/10/92

Page 2 of 6

P:/Winword/US Trademarks/Assignment.Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
81 st & PARK	1,689,602
Class 25	05/26/92
BABY N	1,703,400
Class 25	07/28/92
NORDY	1,730,156
Class 42	11/03/92
NORDSTROM ESSENTIALS	1,730,205
Class 03	11/03/92
DEBUT	1,740,054
Class 30	12/15/92
STUDIO 121	1,769,507
Class 42	05/04/93
STUDIO 121	1,772,423
Class 25	05/18/93
TESORI	1,805,370
Class 25	11/16/93
N & Design (Shield)	1,819,340
Class 42	02/01/94
RUBBISH	1,832,258
Class 25	04/19/94
CAREER ESSENTIALS	1,843,704
Class 25	07/05/94
E WEAR	1,845,160
Class 25	07/12/94
ESSENTIAL ELEMENTS	1,849,358
Class 25	08/09/94
N KIDS	1,853,152
Class 25	09/06/94

Page 3 of 6

P:/Winword/US Trademarks/Assignment.Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
THE RAIL	1,865,449
Class 42	11/29/94
N & Design (Sailboat)	1,887,965
Class 25	04/04/95
EVG	1,893,650
Class 25	05/09/95
PINE PEAK BLUES	1,896,989
Class 25	05/30/95
WHITHAM & WHYTE	1,903,609
Class 25	07/04/95
N & Design (Fancy Script)	1,911,648
Class 30	08/15/95
ESPRESSOLÉS	1,944,572
Class 30	12/26/95
SEMANTIKS	1,947,294
Class 25	01/09/96
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	1,975,205
Class 14	05/21/96
EVERGREEN	1,982,766
Class 25	06/25/96
NORDSTROM THE CATALOG	1,982,854
Class 42	06/25/96
ENDURA	1,984,420
Class 25	07/02/96
OLD RYE	1,991,602
Class 25	08/06/96
N & Design (Shield)	2,006,606
Class 25	10/08/96

Page 4 of 6

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.
CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
SIMPLE AND NATURAL ESSENTIALS	2,008,898
Class 03	10/15/96
PREVIEW COLLECTION	2,014,715
Class 25	11/12/96
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	2,016,000
Class 18	11/12/96
THE BATH RACK	2,008,895
Class 03	10/15/96
AL FRESCO	2,048,197
Class 21	03/25/97
ITALIAN PREMIER	2,053,098
Class 25	04/15/97
SMART FINISH	2,063,721
Class 25	05/20/97
CLASSIQUES ENTIER	2,065,348
Class 25	05/27/97
PROVENCIAL HONEY	2,067,678
Class 04	06/03/97
n signia	2,072,520
Class 25	06/17/97
RUBBISH	2,081,804
Class 18	07/22/97
PROVENCIAL HONEY	2,105,725
Class 03	10/14/97
EARTH TONES	2,136,481
Class 04	02/17/98
BUSINESS SOFTWEAR	2,189,981
Class 25	09/15/98

Page 5 of 6

P:/Winword/US Trademarks/Assignment.Exhibit A

Trademark Assignment Effective January 29, 2001 United States Trademark Applications and Registrations

MARK CLASS	REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE
Fanciful Stickman Design	2,257,167
Class 25	06/29/99
PURE STUFF	2,316,586
Class 25	02/08/00
NORDSTROM	2,378,940
Class 36	08/22/00

MARK	APPLICATION NO.
CLASS	APPLICATION DATE
NORDSTROM	75/658,444
Class 36	03/11/99
NORDSTROM PERSONAL TOUCH	75/477,386
Class 42	04/30/98